
Birr Autotest Weekend - 14-15 May 16 Saturday Overall

Car No Name Class Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Total

20 John McAssey 2 107.12 113.87 106.53 108 111.32 102.85 102.85 102.85 103.62 107.47 110.97 104.38 1281.83

3 Richard Meeke 2 104.53 133.87 104.57 108.5 113.9 105.56 106.88 113.04 101.68 104.09 112.28 105.28 1314.18

4 David Meeke 2 109.91 118.84 113.71 112.15 115.54 111.9 108.37 118.28 104.44 105.62 130.97 108.12 1357.85

1 Robert Lewis 1 118.22 121.69 106.78 111.16 113.94 104.22 107.75 122.85 106.34 124.09 117.6 103.94 1358.58

14 James Mansfield 2 111.06 122.9 108.81 109.16 121.41 105.97 115.1 116.31 110.5 110.56 121.12 106.6 1359.5

5 Kieran Garthy 2 117.18 125.82 111.22 116.18 87.75 113.35 117.47 122.1 111.47 113.34 122.06 108.97 1366.91

16 Piers Mac 3 122.22 133.87 110.53 108.47 126.09 107.04 108 114.13 105.56 107.72 130.97 103.27 1377.87

17 Patrick O'Leary 2 121.78 127.09 118.79 118.79 68.69 113.35 116.5 128.78 115.62 116.62 124.3 111.37 1381.68

6 Mark Faulkiner 3 111.82 124.16 114.03 111.38 120.91 114.34 120.62 115.69 118.53 111.06 116.84 109.31 1388.69

18 Eoin Quinlan 2 116.75 128.15 112.56 117.25 124.97 113.65 116.4 120.46 108.78 114.03 122.66 110.25 1405.91

8 Lar Hogan 1 116.1 124.82 113.88 116.1 119.75 107.94 112.22 121.47 109.69 122.22 130.97 112.6 1407.76

23 Davy Forde 2 124.06 133.87 108.36 111.19 128 109 115.12 129.94 108.87 113.09 122.93 106.72 1411.15

7 Frank Dwyer 1 123.34 133.87 115.8 114.34 121.47 111.54 114.19 124.16 115.68 113 123.25 110.16 1420.8

19 Hughie Dunne 2 112.03 128.56 114.62 123.31 120.91 114.34 115.62 115.69 123.41 112.5 128.84 115.71 1425.54

9 Declan Donoghue 2 116.22 126.09 110.91 116.65 146.96 116.85 115.6 121.12 114.91 111.52 121.13 110.17 1428.13

10 Peter Molloy 2 111.87 133.87 116.65 127.15 133.32 115.68 118.97 129.47 115.81 109.47 132.47 109.97 1454.7

11 Patricia Denning 2 117.84 129.37 112.78 122.88 139.82 111.32 115.35 130.16 119.85 121.78 134.56 118.54 1474.25

2 Gerry Joice 2 133.14 139.59 116.43 114.53 87.75 123 122.59 137.97 119.59 119.6 136.38 124.06 1474.63

15 Pat Maher 3 135.57 139.22 125.25 144.59 87.75 127.75 121.15 133.06 123.41 124.19 138.04 120.78 1520.76

21 THE YETI 2 120.07 135.12 123.47 128.59 132.5 134.57 124.06 136.37 116.28 122.78 130.12 118.28 1522.21



Birr Autotest Weekend - 14-15 May 16 Saturday Class

Car No Name Class Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Total

1 Robert Lewis 1 118.22 121.69 106.78 111.16 113.94 104.22 107.75 122.85 106.34 124.09 117.6 103.94 1358.58

8 Lar Hogan 1 116.1 124.82 113.88 116.1 119.75 107.94 112.22 121.47 109.69 122.22 130.97 112.6 1407.76

7 Frank Dwyer 1 123.34 133.87 115.8 114.34 121.47 111.54 114.19 124.16 115.68 113 123.25 110.16 1420.8

20 John McAssey 2 107.12 113.87 106.53 108 111.32 102.85 102.85 102.85 103.62 107.47 110.97 104.38 1281.83

3 Richard Meeke 2 104.53 133.87 104.57 108.5 113.9 105.56 106.88 113.04 101.68 104.09 112.28 105.28 1314.18

4 David Meeke 2 109.91 118.84 113.71 112.15 115.54 111.9 108.37 118.28 104.44 105.62 130.97 108.12 1357.85

14 James Mansfield 2 111.06 122.9 108.81 109.16 121.41 105.97 115.1 116.31 110.5 110.56 121.12 106.6 1359.5

5 Kieran Garthy 2 117.18 125.82 111.22 116.18 87.75 113.35 117.47 122.1 111.47 113.34 122.06 108.97 1366.91

17 Patrick O'Leary 2 121.78 127.09 118.79 118.79 68.69 113.35 116.5 128.78 115.62 116.62 124.3 111.37 1381.68

18 Eoin Quinlan 2 116.75 128.15 112.56 117.25 124.97 113.65 116.4 120.46 108.78 114.03 122.66 110.25 1405.91

23 Davy Forde 2 124.06 133.87 108.36 111.19 128 109 115.12 129.94 108.87 113.09 122.93 106.72 1411.15

19 Hughie Dunne 2 112.03 128.56 114.62 123.31 120.91 114.34 115.62 115.69 123.41 112.5 128.84 115.71 1425.54

9 Declan Donoghue 2 116.22 126.09 110.91 116.65 146.96 116.85 115.6 121.12 114.91 111.52 121.13 110.17 1428.13

10 Peter Molloy 2 111.87 133.87 116.65 127.15 133.32 115.68 118.97 129.47 115.81 109.47 132.47 109.97 1454.7

11 Patricia Denning 2 117.84 129.37 112.78 122.88 139.82 111.32 115.35 130.16 119.85 121.78 134.56 118.54 1474.25

2 Gerry Joice 2 133.14 139.59 116.43 114.53 87.75 123 122.59 137.97 119.59 119.6 136.38 124.06 1474.63

21 THE YETI 2 120.07 135.12 123.47 128.59 132.5 134.57 124.06 136.37 116.28 122.78 130.12 118.28 1522.21

16 Piers Mac 3 122.22 133.87 110.53 108.47 126.09 107.04 108 114.13 105.56 107.72 130.97 103.27 1377.87

6 Mark Faulkiner 3 111.82 124.16 114.03 111.38 120.91 114.34 120.62 115.69 118.53 111.06 116.84 109.31 1388.69

15 Pat Maher 3 135.57 139.22 125.25 144.59 87.75 127.75 121.15 133.06 123.41 124.19 138.04 120.78 1520.76



Birr Autotest Weekend - 14-15 May 16 Sunday Overall

Car No Name Class Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Total

28 Liam Cashman 2 104.23 107.28 106.41 53.78 102.32 106.4 101 51.78 103.78 105.5 100.65 51.47 1094.6

20 John McAssey 2 107.5 108.4 104.25 53.56 105.15 106.4 102.91 51.78 106.91 107.3 104.25 52.91 1111.32

36 Brian Kingston 2 109.55 113.28 104.15 59.66 107.63 110.69 102.19 52.25 108.5 110.6 101 52.06 1131.56

1 Robert Lewis 2 108.71 112.59 106.31 54.53 107 114.91 103.85 53.1 108.28 110.29 102.06 52.91 1134.54

16 Piers MCPhorais 3 102.81 113.5 102.81 53.12 107.31 110.35 102.6 58.4 107 121.93 103.62 52.66 1136.11

25 Philip O'Reily 2 108.72 127.28 104.5 53.66 106.94 110.88 101.78 53 107.84 111.75 102.9 51.38 1140.63

34 Owen Murphy 2 107.87 112.22 104.48 55.32 108.58 113.59 106.44 56.75 106 115.68 104 53.75 1144.68

14 James Mansfield 2 109.69 112.9 105.84 54.66 108.72 115.1 105.22 52.88 107.93 112.53 105.9 53.35 1144.72

7 Frank Dwyer 1 114.66 114.09 112.56 55.62 112.78 115.97 109.03 54.37 112.65 116.06 101.91 56.47 1176.17

19 Hughie Dunne 2 112.01 119.91 107.78 49.9 111.66 119.9 106.28 58.34 110.5 120.84 104.12 56.55 1177.79

5 Kieran Garthy 2 114.62 116.32 111.16 54.9 112.28 116.12 103.91 55.84 112.31 115.34 108.43 62.09 1183.32

18 Eoin Quinlan 2 115.2 117.38 107.5 59.44 113.48 117.44 107.31 59.63 55.87 116.13 116.38 105.87 1191.63

6 Mark Faulkiner 3 109.94 113.72 106.41 55.41 107.97 112.56 102.75 107.68 110.66 113.5 101.87 56.34 1198.81

12 Joe Downey 2 117.58 117.56 111.1 58.13 115.5 116.16 110.84 58.87 112.97 119.69 113.44 57.87 1209.71

11 Patricia Denning 2 114.87 123.22 114.12 56.85 120.52 122.03 107.35 58.62 112.31 127.37 111.91 57.12 1226.29

29 William Kavanagh 2 114.35 127.28 116.36 58.63 112.62 121.28 124.59 57.47 111.69 120.32 113.75 56.7 1235.04

30 Ciaran Dwyer 2 113.63 135.72 113.25 53.8 131.53 119.78 111.72 58.37 75.87 122.96 114 102.34 1252.97

17 Patrick O'Leary 2 118.78 121.65 110.87 101.25 114.06 119 111.97 59.68 114.23 121.81 108.43 58.66 1260.39

9 Declan Donoghue 2 121.78 117.78 117.78 105.59 113.22 124.78 107.16 58.63 112.78 114.34 112.47 57.59 1263.9

32 Mark Shanahan 1 115.1 118.53 111.44 105.97 115.8 120.13 121 59.96 115.78 118.59 110.35 58.4 1271.05

8 Lar Hogan 1 103.8 115.78 108.87 62.21 112.22 114.5 108.47 101.63 112.18 122.09 111.75 100.53 1274.03

10 Peter Molloy 2 116.66 119.82 113.32 101.13 113.56 126.4 109.75 59.56 117 125.5 120.65 58.4 1281.75

33 Damien O'Meara 1 126.25 123.44 109.82 101.68 115 120.03 111.25 100.5 117.58 119.53 109.87 57.94 1312.89

2 Gerry Joice 2 114.62 124.82 118.53 100.53 116.78 125.97 112.69 59.12 114.28 123.62 118.66 105.31 1334.93

37 Joe Buckley 1 122.81 151.38 122.56 69.9 147.19 143.03 124.25 104.47 75.87 123.97 118.84 57.47 1361.74

38 Liam Ryan 1 122.81 127.28 121.69 109.89 121.58 132.68 119.69 105.41 75.87 135.56 120.65 103.66 1396.77

15 Pat Maher 3 122.22 124.88 117.88 103.57 119.19 129.38 117.22 101.94 118.22 130.13 123.19 102.62 1410.44

31 David Shanahan 1 120.78 126.81 122.81 101.22 122.32 129.22 119.03 105.09 118.15 125.5 124.41 105.34 1420.68

24 Maurice McMonagle 1 130.59 127.28 116.22 105 124.91 123.97 114.94 104.5 141.6 120.21 111.53 104.06 1424.81

35 Judy Lambert 2 124.65 127.28 127.9 110.94 123.4 131.03 116.15 101.66 125.78 125.4 121.41 105.07 1440.67

21 ABOMINABLE SNOWMAN 2 138.66 129.44 121.16 103.97 127.56 126.69 120.43 105.87 122.31 124.84 121.31 107.5 1449.74

26 James Newe 2 136.56 135.19 118.29 118.66 127.38 129.66 128.34 105.91 132.38 131.94 117.53 108.9 1490.74

27 Larry Newe 2 142.38 135.5 109.19 102.63 122.32 143.19 121.66 106.23 130.77 134.72 144.59 104.75 1497.93



Birr Autotest Weekend - 14-15 May 16 Sunday by Class

Car No Name Class Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Total

7 Frank Dwyer 1 114.66 114.09 112.56 55.62 112.78 115.97 109.03 54.37 112.65 116.06 101.91 56.47 1176.17

32 Mark Shanahan 1 115.1 118.53 111.44 105.97 115.8 120.13 121 59.96 115.78 118.59 110.35 58.4 1271.05

8 Lar Hogan 1 103.8 115.78 108.87 62.21 112.22 114.5 108.47 101.63 112.18 122.09 111.75 100.53 1274.03

33 Damien O'Meara 1 126.25 123.44 109.82 101.68 115 120.03 111.25 100.5 117.58 119.53 109.87 57.94 1312.89

37 Joe Buckley 1 122.81 151.38 122.56 69.9 147.19 143.03 124.25 104.47 75.87 123.97 118.84 57.47 1361.74

38 Liam Ryan 1 122.81 127.28 121.69 109.89 121.58 132.68 119.69 105.41 75.87 135.56 120.65 103.66 1396.77

31 David Shanahan 1 120.78 126.81 122.81 101.22 122.32 129.22 119.03 105.09 118.15 125.5 124.41 105.34 1420.68

24 Maurice McMonagle 1 130.59 127.28 116.22 105 124.91 123.97 114.94 104.5 141.6 120.21 111.53 104.06 1424.81

28 Liam Cashman 2 104.23 107.28 106.41 53.78 102.32 106.4 101 51.78 103.78 105.5 100.65 51.47 1094.6

20 John McAssey 2 107.5 108.4 104.25 53.56 105.15 106.4 102.91 51.78 106.91 107.3 104.25 52.91 1111.32

36 Brian Kingston 2 109.55 113.28 104.15 59.66 107.63 110.69 102.19 52.25 108.5 110.6 101 52.06 1131.56

1 Robert Lewis 2 108.71 112.59 106.31 54.53 107 114.91 103.85 53.1 108.28 110.29 102.06 52.91 1134.54

25 Philip O'Reily 2 108.72 127.28 104.5 53.66 106.94 110.88 101.78 53 107.84 111.75 102.9 51.38 1140.63

34 Owen Murphy 2 107.87 112.22 104.48 55.32 108.58 113.59 106.44 56.75 106 115.68 104 53.75 1144.68

14 James Mansfield 2 109.69 112.9 105.84 54.66 108.72 115.1 105.22 52.88 107.93 112.53 105.9 53.35 1144.72

19 Hughie Dunne 2 112.01 119.91 107.78 49.9 111.66 119.9 106.28 58.34 110.5 120.84 104.12 56.55 1177.79

5 Kieran Garthy 2 114.62 116.32 111.16 54.9 112.28 116.12 103.91 55.84 112.31 115.34 108.43 62.09 1183.32

18 Eoin Quinlan 2 115.2 117.38 107.5 59.44 113.48 117.44 107.31 59.63 55.87 116.13 116.38 105.87 1191.63

12 Joe Downey 2 117.58 117.56 111.1 58.13 115.5 116.16 110.84 58.87 112.97 119.69 113.44 57.87 1209.71

11 Patricia Denning 2 114.87 123.22 114.12 56.85 120.52 122.03 107.35 58.62 112.31 127.37 111.91 57.12 1226.29

29 William Kavanagh 2 114.35 127.28 116.36 58.63 112.62 121.28 124.59 57.47 111.69 120.32 113.75 56.7 1235.04

30 Ciaran Dwyer 2 113.63 135.72 113.25 53.8 131.53 119.78 111.72 58.37 75.87 122.96 114 102.34 1252.97

17 Patrick O'Leary 2 118.78 121.65 110.87 101.25 114.06 119 111.97 59.68 114.23 121.81 108.43 58.66 1260.39

9 Declan Donoghue 2 121.78 117.78 117.78 105.59 113.22 124.78 107.16 58.63 112.78 114.34 112.47 57.59 1263.9

10 Peter Molloy 2 116.66 119.82 113.32 101.13 113.56 126.4 109.75 59.56 117 125.5 120.65 58.4 1281.75

2 Gerry Joice 2 114.62 124.82 118.53 100.53 116.78 125.97 112.69 59.12 114.28 123.62 118.66 105.31 1334.93

35 Judy Lambert 2 124.65 127.28 127.9 110.94 123.4 131.03 116.15 101.66 125.78 125.4 121.41 105.07 1440.67

21 ABOMINABLE SNOWMAN 2 138.66 129.44 121.16 103.97 127.56 126.69 120.43 105.87 122.31 124.84 121.31 107.5 1449.74

26 James Newe 2 136.56 135.19 118.29 118.66 127.38 129.66 128.34 105.91 132.38 131.94 117.53 108.9 1490.74

27 Larry Newe 2 142.38 135.5 109.19 102.63 122.32 143.19 121.66 106.23 130.77 134.72 144.59 104.75 1497.93

16 Piers MCPhorais 3 102.81 113.5 102.81 53.12 107.31 110.35 102.6 58.4 107 121.93 103.62 52.66 1136.11

6 Mark Faulkiner 3 109.94 113.72 106.41 55.41 107.97 112.56 102.75 107.68 110.66 113.5 101.87 56.34 1198.81

15 Pat Maher 3 122.22 124.88 117.88 103.57 119.19 129.38 117.22 101.94 118.22 130.13 123.19 102.62 1410.44


